HKG Runway operations and Weather records

TEROFEFEXCERBN WL T, CHIAESLY, Please see the data after you read following guides and attentions.

—FRDRAIZDLVT : How to see this chart—
[;&£ER / Runway Operation]
07 . BEKBE+FRXFE=07& F/Skyblue back and blue figures =>07 Opearaion

25  BEMRB+FRBXFE=>25&HM/ Pink back and red figures =25 Operation
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When [ found different operations from the trends which the day belonged, I changed the figures to red and mark with thick line.
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<Attentions: Runway records>

DI recorded the time of runway changes by 15 minutes

@This record is just a individual hobby and nobody checked the correction

@Al data is recorded by checking Flightrader several times everyday. When I found runway changes, I recorded it by trying to find the flights before and after. So |
may looked over the short runway changes which changed back soon.(Especially in midnight)

@) checked HKG operations during my out of Hong Kong but the some records may not be correct.

(For example when I was in Iran, I could not get Internet connection for long time)

®The time when HKG changes runways from one to parallel in the morning are all recorded as 8:00AM. It exactly should be 7:15~8:00 but [ cannot check them
everyday.

(Of course I recorded exact time when I was there)

(@)This is just records, not those which guarantee the future.

[X& / Weathers>
@ MEDERK/ Meaning of the symbols

f&4 / Sunny o= REE / No clouds  de: L)/ Cloudy 39 ZY/Cloudy with lights

™ INFR / Light Rain ™./ / Rain P BLLVE / Heavy Ram =: EM5&LVE/ Strong Winds
@ HEEDE/ Meaning of the back
T—%5%&L/ No data #HFELL/Good Visiblity
jGJ:: H AL /Light Gas H A% /Strong Gas
n F—48%L/ No data ROBBL Little light
1

F?fg %/ / Light Fog $%% / Strong Fog
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[Attentions: Weathers]

DI recorded waether everyday from latter 2017, before then, I recorded just particular weather days.

@0n weekday when I stay in my office (central district in Hong Kong island), I recorded the skies seen from there so there must be some differences from those
around airport.

% Due to high mountains between Hong Kong island and airport district, weather sometimes is quite differenty

@When I was out of Hong Kong, I checked by internet after my back to Hong Kong.

@Nobody checked and this is just an individual's hobby

®This is just records, not those which guarantee the future.
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2021/1/1 |Fri | 07 — — | 07 |07 54 2 25 1000 o7 S S

2021172 |sat BB 07L 07LI — — 12:30 - . 18:45 — 0 e e
2021/1/3 |Sun 07R 07R 07R12:30 251 1 b * b
2021/1/4 Mon 07R 07R 07R — 25L 25L — 07R o o o
2021/1/5 |Tue 07RI 07L 07LI — 07R13:20 - - 19:30 — ~ * ~
2021/1/6 | Wed 07R 07R 07R13:20 25L 250 e 07R e e e
2021/1/8  |Fri 07R 07R 07R 07R » » »
20217179 | Sat 07RI = 07LI 07R 07R 07R » » »
2021/1/10 |Sun 07R 07R 07R 07R Nods | ol »
2021/1/11" |Mon 07R 07R 07R 07R » » »
2021/1/12 |Tue [z Iz:oo — 07LI 07R 07R 07R b b b
2021/1/13 | Wed 07R 07R 1L 25L 2 07R o b o8
2021/1/14 |Thu 07R 07R —_ 251 251 - 07R b b b
2021/1/15 |Fri 07R 07R 121502 25L 250 0 07R b
202171716 |Sat 07RI — 07LI O7R O7R 7R it
2021/1/17 |Sun 07R 07R 07R 07R * i
2021/1/18 |Mon 07R 07R 07R — 250 25L - 07R b b
2021/1/19 |Tue 07RI e °7LI - = — . 0
2021/1/20 | Wed 07R 07R 07R — 250 2 07R » ~
2021/1/21 | Thu 07R 07R 121$O|f 25L — 07R 07R & b
2021/1/22 |Fri — — — =T 2o 20" 2e-
2021/1/23 |sat 25|_I 258 208 — — =T 2000 R 28" 20" 2e-
2021/1/24 |Sun 07R 07R 07R 07R i o8 *
2021/1/25 |Mon 07R 07R —_ 250 25L - 07R N 08 b
2021/1/26 |Tue 07RI 07L 07|_I07R 8:15 - - e 18:45 - .~ .~ .
2021/1/21  |Wed 07R 07R 07R 14:1525L 1)673; 07R * * *
2021/1/28 |Th 07R 07R 07R — 250 251 |22:0175R * * *
2021/1/29 |Fri 07R 07R 07R 14:0025L gioFoe 07R b e b
2021/1/30 |sat 07RI 7L o7L] — 07R12230 — — R 0" S S -e-
2021/1/31 |Sun 07R 07R 07R ;2535 — 07R 07R b e b
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2021/2/1 |Mon 10:00 J8 19020 21 22 123 M fmoming B /Afterncon i/ Night
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2021/2/7 |Sun = 12:30 16:00 ) .
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2021/2/8 |M
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2021/2/16 |Tue (5 07L] 13:15 20:45 N , i
7R| I 07R 7R 250 250 o7R £ 3 5 o
2021/2/17 |Wed o= 15:00 18:30 ‘
07R 07R 25 |25L 07R b ks e
2021/2/18 |Thu o= 12:30 17:45 N 5
07R 07R 251 07R o o £ 03
2021/2/19 |Fri - — 12:10 1745 o .
251 07R B B 3 &
2021/2/20 |Sat g 08 O7L] 9:30 15:30 ;
[ OR 250 750 07R 07R b o "8
2021/2/21 |Sun 11:00 64 .
07R 07R 251 250 07R 07R b o £
2021/2/22 |Mon — 7:00 15:30
R 07R 25L 25L 07R 07R By -8 -e-
2021/2/23 |Tue 07L 12:15 15:00 N ‘
O7R| 07R 250 07R 07R b “8: g
2021/2/24 |Wed -
— 7R 07R 07R 07R T & T
21/2/25 |Thu
07R 07R 07R 07R L & &
2021/2/26 |Fri 11:45 20:40
07R 07R 250 ‘ ™ ™ =
250 07R - an-T
2021/2/27 |Sat | 07L 07L]
07R] 07R 07R 07R & & ~
2021/2/28 [Sun : ;
07R 07R 07R 07R &~ L e e




R / Midnight Bl / Morning 1% / Afternoon & / Night K& / Weathers

H{t / Date 0 2 3 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 2 /moring & / Afternoon % / Night
2021/3/1 " |Mon 07R 07R ]21515 251 250 - 07R & & &
2021/3/2 |Tue 07RI 07L 07LI — 8:3025L - 25L18:30 — P o —dg| M-
2021/3/3 | Wed 07R 07R 07R 07R ™ & »
2021/3/4 |Thu 07R 07R 07R 07R ™ ™o ™
2021/3/5 | I57R = HE 07R 07R 07R ™ ™ ™
2021/8/6 |Sat Io7R — o 07R 07R 07R TN » TN
2021/3/7 |Sun 07R 07R 07R 07R » T TN
2021/3/8 |Mon 07R 07R 07R 07R T S »
2021/3/8 |Tue 07R 07R 07R 07R TN T TN
2021/3/10 |Wed 07R 07R 07R 07R b * *
2021/3/11 |Thu 07R 07R 07R 14:3025L 25L19:00 07R o b
2021/8/12 |Fri 1o7R — o 07R 121503 251 - 07R * *
2021/3/13 Sat I57g o = 07R 07R 07R oo b
2021/3/14 |Sun 07R 07R 07R 07R 00 b
2021/3/15  |Mon 07R 07R 07R13:00 250 57%°$ 07R oo b b
2021/3/16 |Tue o 07L 07LI o= 11:40 T - 20:3007R 3+» _é,_ _é,__~
2021/3/17 | Wed 07R 07R 120;? 251 251 — 07R b s ~
2021/3/18 | Thu 07R 07R 07R 07R » o8 i
2021/3/19 |Fri 07R 07R 121515 25L 16:(?‘?R 07R S o bt
2021/3/20 |Sat 07RI - - — 250 e 07R N9 “e e -
2021/3/21 |Sun 07R 07R 07R 07R o bt o de
2021/3/22 |Mon 07R 07R 07R 07R o8 e i
2021/3/28 |Tue 07RI — o 7R 7R 7R o8 < o
2021/3/24 | Wed 07R 07R 10:20;_ 250 250 22:(?70R » N »
2021/3/25 |Thu 07R 07R 07R 07R » b b
2021/3/26 |Fri 7R 7R 7R 7R * W8 | Mk
2021/3/27 |Sat 07RI 07L 07|_I — 12:00 - 25I_19:00 - & & &
2021/3/28 |Sun 07R 07R 10:20;_ 250 250 22 07R ~ 20— b
2021/3/29 |Mon 07R = 750 750 ~ % &
2021/3/30 |Tue [— 258 25R 25 25 25 2215 | Sg—ecdg | e 20— &g
2021/3/31 |Wed | 07 — — 8:0205L 25 25 g5 2000 07 f—-o- 8 o- Jo-d




R / Midnight Bl / Morning 1% / Afternoon & / Night K& / Weathers
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2021/4/1 |Thu | 07 = s 8:0205L 25 25 25 “o-de o-&e “o-de
2021/4/2 |Fri | 25 fo 200 — — 8:0205L 25 25 25 22:(())(3 o o- o -l
2021/4/3 |Sat |07 7L 7L 10;5(? 25 25 22:?57 & & &
2021/4/4 |Sun | 07 — — 07 07 07 & N-T ™
2021/4/5 |Mon | 07 — — 07 07 07 & & &
2021/4/6 |Tue |07 GiIE it 07 13050 25 25 g0 R "o oo o e
2021/4/7 |Wed | 07 — — 07 07 07 ~—og & &
2021/4/8 [Thu |07 i e 07 07 07 N -o-dg—-o- o- g
2021/4/9 |Fri |07 — — 07 07 07 ~—oe & &
2021/4/10 |Sat | 07 i e 07 07 07 % -o-dg—-e- o- g
AP e | - 07R 07R 07R 14:20;_ I16g70R 07R|19:15 o 20 e8¢ b b
e e 07R 07R — 250 25L1§15519:30 v » o b
2021/4/13 [Tue | 07 7L 07L[7:00 e — 1600 =015 o7 -e- 04 -e-
ARSI sl | 07R 07R 07R O7R|19:15 o wh-f| T T8
RS i | 07R 07R 07R O7R|19:15 o T8 ™o T8
2021/4/16 |Fri | 07 7L O7L [7:00 o= o= 1015 o7 o "o o
2021/4/17 [sat | 07 7L O7L [7:00 o= o= 1015 o7 N ' N
PRSI | | 07R 07R 07R O7R|19:15 o ~ & N
2021/4/19 [Mon | 07 7L O7L [7:00 o= o= 1015 o7 &N ' &N
2021/4/20 [Tue | 07 7L O7L [7:00 o= o= 1015 o7 &N 2 o
dugregml sl | 07R 07R 07R O7R|19:15 o b b b
2021/4/22 [Thu | 07 07R 07R ]8:00 25R 251 25L|19:15 ” %;?éo *
2021/4/23 |Fi | 25 g5 = M 25R 250 1)7%; 07R|19:15 o * b *
AR e — = 07R 07R 07R|19:15 o &~ » &~
el e 07R o7R 07R 07R|19:15 o & » TN
AR I — = 07R 07R 07R|19:15 o &~ » &~
2021/4/21 [Tue | 07 = 0 07R 07R 07R|19:15 o T T T
AR G 07R 07R 07R — 750 250]19:15 2 &~ & &~
i) | 25L|2:00 07R 07R 07R13:00 250 250]19:15 5 e ~ ™o ~
SeellEd ) o o - 250 OTRlOTR]i0:15 o TN » TN




